PROJELT INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS:
XXXXX
FREELAND, WA 98249

PARCEL NO:
ROOOOO-O00-0000-0O

LEGAL PESCRIPTION:
XXXXX

LOT SIZE:
XXXXX ACRES

HOUSE SPELIFICATIONS

LIVING AREA : 1198 SQFT
BEPROOMS : 1

BATHS : 1

GARALE : NO

HEAT SOURCE : MINI-SPLIT PUCTLESS HEAT PUMP

SEWER DISTRICT : SEPTIC
WATER DISTRICT : PRVATE \WELL

CRITICAL INFORMATION

ZONE : RURAL RESIPENTIAL
SHORELINE JURISDICTION : N/A
WETLANDS : N/A

STEEP SLOFPE : N/A

FLOOD ZONE : N/A

DPESICGN CRITERIA

SEISMIC PESIGN CATEGORY : D
IEEC CLIMATE ZONE : 4C
FLOOR LIVE LOAD : 40 PSF
ROOF LIVE LOAD : 25 PSF
PECK LIVE LOAD : 6O PSF

NARRATIVE

PROPOSAL TO CONSTRUCT A NEVW SINGLE FAMILY RESIPENCE
ON A CURRENTLY UNDEVELOPED FPARCEL LOCATED WITHN
ISLAND COUNTY.

ENERLGY CREDITS:

* HEATING OPTION (2): HEAT PUMP (1 CREDIT) *

EQUIPMENT LISTED IN TABLE £40%.32.2(1) OR £40%.2.2(2)

- nsjvooz UNIT: MITSUBISHI MSZ-GL1BNA-U1 (SEER/HSPF: 21.6/
17

- OUTDPOOR UNIT: MITSUBISHI MXZ-2C20NAZ (SEER/HSPF:
20.0/10,00)

* ENERGY OPTION (21): AR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND
EFFICIENT VENTILATION (0.5 CREDITS) *

- COMPLIANCE BPASED ON R402.412: REDUCE THE TESTED
AR LEAKALGE TO 3.0 AR CHANGES PER HOUR MAXMUM AT 50
PASCALS.

- ALL \WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS
DETERMINED BY SECLTION MI1BO7.3 OF THE IRC OR SECLTION
40%.8 OF THE IMC SHALL BE MET WITH A HIgH EFFICIENCY FAN
(MAX. 025 WATTS/CFM), NOT INTERLOCKED WITH THE
FURNACE FAN (IF PRESENT).

I ENERGY OPTION (3.6): HiGH EFFICIENCY HVAC (2.0 CREDITS)

DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS W/NO ELECTRIC
RESISTANCE HEATNG N THE PRMARY LIVING AREAS. A
PUCTLESS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MNMUM HSPF OF 10
SHALL BE SIZED AND INSTALLED TO PROVIPE HEAT TO
ENTIRE DWELLNG UNIT AT THE DPESIGN OUTPOOR AR
TEMPERATURE.

- HSJDOO? UNIT: MITSUBISHI MSZ-4gL1BNA-U1 (SEER/HSPF: 21.6/
1.7

- OUTPOOR UNIT: MITSUBISHI MXZ-2C20NAZ (SEER/HSPF:
20.0/10,00)

* ENERGY OPTION (55): EFFICENT WATER HEATNG (2.0
CREDITS) *

WATER HEATING SHALL INCLUPE AN ELECTIRC HEAT PUMP
WATER HEATER MEETING THE STANDPARDS FOR TIER Il OF
NEEA'S ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECIFICATION.

- NEEA QUALIFIED TIER Il HP WATER HEATER: BRADFORD
WHITE REZHBO0S10 (BO GAL)

* ENERGY OFPTION (1.3): EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE (05
CREDITS) *

PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE 1S BASED ON TABLE R402.11 WITH
THE FOLLOWING MOPIFICATIONS:

- VERTICAL FENESTRATION: U = ©0.28

- FLOOR: R-28

AFPPLICABLE COPES

* INTL RESIDENTIAL COPDE 2018

* WA STATE REVISED AMENDMENTS

* ISLAND COUNTY REVISED AMENDMENTS
* INTL ENERGY COPDE 2018

* UNIFORM PLUMBING COPE 2018

* INTL MECHANICAL CODE 2018

* NATIONAL ELECTRIC COPE 2020

WALL LEGEND (cee i a5 eor petaLS)
I 5 /2" EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED WALL
N 5 1/2" INTERIOR WOOPD FRAMED WALL
. 1 % 1/2" INTERIOR WOOPD FRAMED WALL

C T ] 8 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
[ | BEAM

DPRAVWING SYMBOLS

COMBINED CO/SMOKE DETELTOR
- SMOKE DETECLTOR: HARDWIRED AND INTER-CONNECTED
WITH BATTERY BACK UP
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS: OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING
AREA N IMMEDIATE VICNITY OF BEDROOMS.

& EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO OUTSIPE)

- BATH: 5O CFM MIN.

- KITCHEN: 100 CFM MIN.

- LAUNDRY: WHOLE HOUSE FAN
(PRESCRIPTIVE SIZING PER TABLE M1507.2.% (1)).
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GENERAL NOTES

1. WHILE EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MAPE IN THE
PREPARATION OF THIS PLAN TO AVOID MISTAKES, THE
PESIGNER CANNOT QUARANTEE ASANST HUMAN ERROR.
THE CRAFTSMEN AND SUB-CONTRALTORS ON THE JoB
MUST CHECZK ALL PIMENSIONS, LAYOUTS, AND OTHER
PETAILS - AND SEEK CLARIFICATION WHERE NECESSARY -
PRIOR TO THEIR PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. ENGINEERING SUPERCEDPES PRAWINGS,
REFPRESENTATIONS, NOTES, DPIMENSIONS, CALLOUTS,
MARKERS, ETC. VERIFY ALL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
WITH THE ENAINEERING SHEET.

2 "TYPICAL" MEANS TYPICAL FOR ALL SIMLAR CONDITIONS
UN.O.

4. ALL FRAMING DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UN.O.

5. ANY OWNER-NITIATED CHANGES TO THE PERMITTED
PLANS VWILL BE PROCESSED WITH A CHANGE ORDER AND
POCUMENTED WITH [ISLAND COUNTY PEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT.

6. SUBLCONTRALTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PAILY
CLEANUP AND REMOVAL OF PDEBRIS AS RELATED TO
THEIR TRADE UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED BY A
REPRESENTATIVE OF EAGLE PEVELOPMENT GROUP.

7.0 NOT SCALE PRAVWINGS. CONTALT EALLE BUILDPING
COMPANY FOR CLARIFICATION IF NECESSARY.

8 ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE PER APPLICABLE AND
GOVERNING COPES AND AUTHORITIES. SUBCLONTRALTORS
SHALL NOTIFY EA4LE BULDPING COMPANY OF ANY
CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DRAWNGS AND THE GOVERNING
COPES BEFORE THEIR PHASE OF CONSTRULTION BEGINS.

2.SITE PLAN SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
ALWAYS REFER TO PERMITTED SITE PLAN FOR SITE
SPELCIFICATIONS.
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FOUNDPATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1

FOUNDATION CALLOUT LEGEND

PROVIDE 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS W/MIN EMBEDPMENT AT
48" ©.C. MIN. PROVIDE MIN. OF 2 BOLTS PER MUD SILL
PIECE. PROVIPE MIN. DISTANCE FROM END OF 358,
MAXIMUM OF 12" IF BOLTS ARE NOT PROPERLY PLACED,
ALL THREAD AND EPOXY CAPSULES MAT BE USED
INSTEAD.

EXTERIOR GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM BULDING &'
N 10' OR DESIGN PRAINAGE. (R401.3)

2000 LBS. CONCRETE AT SLABS AND EXPOSED
CONCRETE. (402.2)

#4 VERTICAL REBAR @ 48" ©.L. WITH STANDARD HOOK
TED INTO FOOTING ANDP MIN 14" INTO STEM WALL.
(R402.1.3)

FND. WALLS RETANING MORE THAN 4' REQUIRE GRADE
60 MIN REINFORCEMENT AND LATERALLY SUPPORTED
AT TOP AND BOTTOM. (R4041.2.2)

6-MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER N CRAWL
SPACE. (R405.2.2)

PROVIDE #4 CORNER BAR FOR EACH HORIZONTAL BAR.
LAP 2'-O" MIN.

@ FOUNDPATION VENTS WITHIN 3' OF CORNER, WITH NEW
CLEAR AREA OF 15F/200S0FT OF CRAWL SPACE.
(R408.1-- STATE AMEND)

@ PROVIDE FOOTING DRAN AROUND PERMETER OF
BUILDING.

@ CRAWL ALLESS MIN 18X24. NSULATE AND WEATHER
STRIP WHEN IN HOUSE. (WSEL 502.4.%)

FLOOR JOISTS, CEILING JOISTS, AND RAFTERS TO BE
BLOCKED AT ENDPS, INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, AND
BEARING POINTS. (R602.7/802.8)

WHERE DECKS ARE SUPPORTED BY ATTACLHMENT TO
AN EXTERIOR WALL, THEY SHALL BE POSITIVELY
ANCHORED WITH HOLD POWNS. EITHER (2) 1B00#
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN CAPALITY OR (4) 750#
ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN.(REO7.2.4 AMEND; FIGURES
r507.2% (1) & (2))

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES, NOT REQURED ELSEWHERE N
THIS COPE, SHALL BE PROVIPED WITH 1/2" awe OR 5/
8" Woop STRULTURAL PANEL OR EQUIVALENT ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS.(R202.1%)

ALTERING ENGNEERED PRODUCTS 1S PROHIBITED
UNLESS AN ADDITIONAL DESIEN 1S APPROVED.
(R502.8.2)

@ GARACE SLAB TO SLOPE TOWARDS DOOR (R309.1)

FOUNDPATION NOTES

1. ALL FOUNDPATION WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF
FRAMING UN.O.

Z. ALL FOOTING PIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE UN.O.

2. ALL UNDER-FLOOR BEAM PDPIMENSIONS ARE TO
CENTERLINE UN.O.

4. ApDPD 3" TO FNISHED DOOR WIPTH FOR ALL DOOR
BUCK-OUTS N STEM WALL.

(o

TOP FRONT RIGHT- NO SCALE

EAGLE

GROUP

Office: 360.331.7813
11248 SR 525
Clinton, WA 98236

www.eaglebuildingcompany.com

STOCK PLAN: N/A
MOPDEL: cUSTOM

PROJECT NOTES:

FOUNDATION

I
\_
W
)
q
N
L\
J\
a
\\
Q &}
S 2
C <
332
pyue
O

NORTH ARROW

SHEET NO.

A

DATE:12/12/2022




MAIN FLOOR
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. MAIN FLOOR PLATE HEIGHT 2' -1 1/8" TYP.

2. HEAPERS TO BE 4X10 DF#Z UN.O.
2. WALL CONSTRUCTION SPECS PER &/A5

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

POOR: 1 3/8" THILK SOLID WOOP OR 20-MIN FIRE-RATED OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE W/SELF-
CLOSING DEVICE (R302.5.1)

2> ENCLOSED ACLESSBLE SPACE UNDER STARS TO BE PROTECTED WITH 1/2' GYPSUM (R3027)
@ FIRE BLOCKING. (R202.11)

<4> (9TAI?\\)/AY LIGHTING: SWITCH AT TOP AND BOTTOM, FT CANDLE AT LANDING AND TREADS
R203%.7

<5> SAFETY GLASS (R308.4)

@ ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENNG: 24" MIN HEIGHT, 20" MIN WIDTH, 5.7 SQFT MIN AREA, 44" MAX FROM
SILL TO FINISHED FLOOR. MEET ALL 4 REQUIREMENTS (RL310)

STARWAYS: 26" WIPE MINMUM, &'8' MIN HEADROOM AT ALL PARTS OF STARWAY AND
LANDINGS (R211.7)

&> RIEERS, 7 3/4' MAX, RUNS 10" MN, CANNOT VARY MORE THAN 3/8' SMALLEST TO LARGEST
R31.7.5

@ HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS 34" TO 38" N HEIGHT. (R311.7.8) (SEE R311.7.7.% FOR 4RIP REQS)
GUARDS PER IRC - 36" MIN HEIGHT SUCH THAT A 4' SPHERE MAY NOT PASS THROUGH. (R312)
@ SMOKE DETELTOR HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECLTED WITH BATTERY BACKUP (R314)

@ CO ALARMS OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA N IMMEDIATE VICNITY OF BEDROOMS. (R315)

@ USE P.T. WOOPD WHEN EXPOSED TO WEATHER, GRADE, OR CONCRETE. (317.1)

@ CLEARANCE FROM EXPOSED EARTH TO UNTREATED Woop PLATE To BE 8" &' To
UNTREATED SIDING. (R%17.1)

FASTENERS TO P.T. WOOD TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED, STANLESS STEEL, SILICONE
BRONZE, OR COPPER . (R%17.3.1)

FLASHING PER R702.8 (WINDOWS, DOORS, CHMNEYS, DECK LEDGERS).

PLUMBING AND MECH. LEGEND

SHOWER HEAD SHOULD NOT DISCHARGE AT ENTRANCE (UPC 408.9)

@ AR GAP AT DISHWASHER (UPC 807.3)
ISLAND SINK VENTING TO MEET UPC 209 (UPC 209)

@ INSERTS. STOVES, FIREPLACES: LISTED APPLIANCES INSTALLED PER MFRS SPECLS;
COMBUSTION AIR OR DIRECLT VENT; GLASS OR METAL DOORS (IRC CHAPTER 13)

HOT WATER TANK: SEISMIC STRAPS AT UPPER AND LOWER 1/2 OF TANK, PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVE TO OUTSIDE; WATERTIGHT PAN TO OUTSIDE; 18" FROM IEGNITION SOURCE TO FINISHED
FLOOR IN GARAGES; COMBUSTION AR FOR GAS, PROPANE, AND NON-DIRECT VENT. (UPC 507.2,
GO85 5084, M 1207.%;, 5 2407)

@ BOLLARD (2000# LOAD) FOR MECH. OR PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. DESIGN IBC 1607.7% (M 1207.3.1)

@ CLEANOUTS PER UPC (RE®. AT ALL SINKS)

@ WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR RE®. AT ALL QUICK-ALTING VALVES (UPC 609.10)

ENERZSY £ VENTILATION CALLOUTS:

PUCT INSULATION R-8. DUCTS W/IN CONCRETE/GROUND INSULATED TO R-10 DESIGNED FOR
BELOW GRADE. (WSEL R403.3.1)

PUCTS, AR HANDLERS, AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. APDITIONAL PUCT
REQUIREMENTS M1601.4 DULT TESTING REQUIRED. (WSEC R402.3.2 & R40%.2.3)

€% 5OCFM MIN BATHROOM, 100LFM MIN KITCHENS, VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE (TABLE MI507.4)
@) WHOLE HOUSE FAN (PRESCRIPTNE SIZNG PER TABLE MI507.3.3 (1)). (M1507.3.4.1)

@ INDIVIPUAL OUTDPOOR AR INLETS OR OPERABLE WINPOWS WITH AN OPENABLE AREA NOT LESS
THAN 4 S@. IN. NET (M1507.32.4.4) FREE AREA FOR EACLH 10 CFM OF OUTDOOR AR REQUIRED BY
TABLE M 1507.2.3(1) IN EACH HABITABLE ROOM.

PROVIPE AR LEAKAGE TEST. PROVIDE THE COMPLETED PASSING TEST RESULT CERTIFICATE
TO THE BLDG PEPT. (WSEL R402.4)

PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE PROCLRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRMARY SPACE
CONDITIONNG SYSTEM AND ONE PROCRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH ADDITIONAL
SYSTEM. (WSECL 402.1)

INSULATE HOT WATER PIPE, BOTH WITHIN & OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE, SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM R-2. HOT AND COLD WATER PIPE IN UNCONDPITIONED SPACE SHALL HAVE A MNIMUM R-%
INSULATION. (WSEC R402.5.3 UPC 312.6 AMEND)
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ROOF LELEND

1. ALL ROOF FRAMING AT 24" o.c. UN.O.

2. OVERHANGS 18" UN.O.

3. ROOF PITCH : AS NOTED ON PLAN

EAVES 18" MAX INTO SETBALK AREAS. (PER IRC TABLE R302.1. (1) 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANT

CONST. ON UNPERSIPE IF IN B8' SETBACK AREA. (ICC 17.03%.1805)

TRUSS ENGNEERING SPELCS ON SITE FOR FRAMING

ALCORDANCE WITH TRUSS SPEC SHEETS.

@ ROOF ASSEMBLIES: UPLIFT CONX PER TABLE R8OZ11

> ROOF VERNT. PER IRC

22'X20" ATTIC ACCESS (WEATHERSTRIP PER WSEL R402.2.4)

@ UNDPERLAYMENT APPLICATION: ZX LAYERS #15 FELT ON 2-4112 PITCH.

DRIP EDGE AT EAVES/GABLES OF ASPHALT SHINGLES

INSPECTION. UPLIFT PROVIDED

IN

FLOOR LECEND

1. FLOOR JOISTS PER ENAGINEERING

PECK JOISTS PER ENGINEERING
PECK BEAMS PER ENAINEERING

0N

FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOWN FOR PDESIGN PURPOSES ONLY.
ACLCORPING TO MANUFACLTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

@ CRAWL ACCESS MN 18X24. INSULATE AND WEATHER STRIP WHEN IN HOUSE. (WSEL 502.4.%)

INSTALL FLOOR SYSTEM

FLOOR JOISTS, CEILING JOISTS, AND RAFTERS TO BE BLOCLKED AT ENDS, INTERMEDIATE

SUPPORTS, AND BEARING POINTS. (R502.7/802.8)

WHERE DECKS ARE SUPPORTED BY ATTACHMENT TO AN EXTERIOR WALL, THEY SHALL BE
POSITIVELY ANCHORED WITH HOLD DOWNS. EITHER (2) 15800# ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN
CAPALITY OR (4) 750#% ALLOWABLE STRESS PESIGN.(R507.2.4 AMEND; FIGURES R507.2% (1) &

(2))

@ FLOOR ASSEMBLIES, NOT REQUIRED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CODE, SHALL BE PROVIPED WITH 1/2'
awve Or 5/8" Woopr STRUCTURAL PANEL OR EQUIVALENT ON THE UNDERSIPE OF THE FLOOR

FRAMING MEMBERS.(R302.13)
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CONTINUOUS RIDPSE VENT

vV

EAGLE
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